REV DESCRIPTION DATE PREP APPD
B CO-27548 3/24/17 DF/SM LT
Oscillator Specification, Hybrid VCXO
ACMOS, 9x14 mm, J-Lead
MOUNT HOLLY SPRINGS, PA  17065 Hi-Rel Standard
THE RECORD OF APPROVAL FOR THIS
DOCUMENT IS MAINTAINED ELECTRONICALLY
WITHIN THE ERP SYSTEM

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES DWG NO. REV. SHEET
A 00136 N/A DOC206218 B 8
The Part Number breakdown is described as:
5116 R 10M00000  L  F
 Mmmm\
7.1.1 Model Number.  The device model number is the four (4) digit number 5116.
7.1.2 Design Pedigree.  Class S variants correspond to either letter “E”, “R”, “V” or “X” and are
described in paragraph 5.2a.  Class B variants correspond to either letter “B” or “C” and are
described in paragraph 5.2a.  Ruggedized COTS, using commercial grade components,
corresponds to letter “D”.
7.1.3 Output Frequency.  The nominal output frequency is expressed in the format as specified in
MIL-PRF-55310 utilizing eight (8) characters.
7.1.4 Input Voltage (APR).  “L” for +3.3V (±30ppm), “N” for +5.0V (±30ppm) and “W” for +5.0V
(±50ppm) as the 14th character.
7.1.5 Screening Options.  The 15th character is the Screening Option (letter A thru G or X) selected
from Table 4.
7.2 Optional Design, Test and Data Parameters.  Test and documentation requirements above that
of the standard high reliability model shall be specified by separate purchase order line items
(as listed in ¶ 5.2c thru o).
Model # (Table 1) Screening Option
per Table 5, 5.1.1
Design Pedigree
E = Enhanced Element Evaluation,
100krad Class S die, Swept Quartz
R = 100krad Class S die, Swept
Quartz
V = 100krad Class S die, Non-Swept
Quartz
X = Class S die, Non-Swept Quartz
B = Class B die, Swept Quartz
C = Class B die, Non-Swept Quartz
D = Ruggedized COTS:   Commercial
Grade Components, Non-Swept
Quartz
Input Voltage/APR
L= +3.3V, APR ±30 ppm
N= +5.0V, APR ±30 ppm
W=+5.0V, APR ±50 ppm
Frequency
SIZE CODE IDENT NO.
UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES DWG NO. REV. SHEET
A 00136 N/A DOC206218 B 9
1/. Waveform measurement points and logic limits are in accordance with MIL-PRF-55310.
TABLE 1 - Electrical Performance Characteristics
OPERATION LISTING REQUIREMENTS AND
CONDITIONS
VECTRON
TEST
PROCEDURE
@ all Electrical Tests
Input Current (no load) MIL-PRF-55310, Para 4.8.5.1 DOC005203
Initial Accuracy @ Ref. Temp. MIL-PRF-55310, Para 4.8.6 DOC005194
Output Logic Voltage Levels MIL-PRF-55310, Para 4.8.21.3 DOC005195
Rise and Fall Times MIL-PRF-55310, Para 4.8.22 DOC005197
Duty Cycle MIL-PRF-55310, Para 4.8.23 DOC005198
Frequency Deviation MIL-PRF-55310, Para 4.8.31.1 DOC005194
Linearity MIL-PRF-55310, Para 4.8.31.5 DOC005194
@ Post Burn-In Electrical only
Overvoltage Survivability MIL-PRF-55310, Para 4.8.4 DOC005162
Initial Freq. – Temp. Accuracy MIL-PRF-55310, Para 4.8.10.1 DOC005199
Freq. – Voltage Tolerance MIL-PRF-55310, Para 4.8.14 DOC005199
Start-up Time (fast/slow start) MIL-PRF-55310, Para 4.8.29 DOC016143
TABLE 2 - Electrical Test Parameters
Frequency Range:  1.0 MHz to 100.0 MHz
Temperature Range:  -40°C to +85°C
Power Supply (Vcc):  +3.3Vdc ±5% or  +5.0Vdc ±5%
Absolute Pull Range:  ±30 ppm or ±50 ppm (+/-30 ppm only for +3.3Vdc)
Control Voltage (Vc) Range:  0.3V to +3.0V with Vcc = +3.3V
Control Voltage (Vc) Range: 0.5V to +4.5V with Vcc = +5.0V
Slope:  Positive
Linearity:  10% max.
F vs. V Gain:  45 ppm/V min. to 105 ppm/V max.
Start-up Time:  10.0 ms max.